

SECTION -III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20008, 21561, 21563,  
21190 AND 23903 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonatin of delay in filing the SLP in all the matters)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for bring on record Additional documents in  
SLP Nos. 21190 of 2011 and 23903 of 2011)

C.I.T, BANGALORE & ANR. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

LATE RAJAGOPALA RAO BY LR. K.R. PRADEEP KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20008 , 21561, 21563, AND 21190 OF 2011

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.20008 of 2011.

Place all the petitions together after service is complete."

It is submitted that Show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent in all the above matters and Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent in SLP Nos. 21561, 21563 and 20008 of 2011. Mr H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent and also filed an application for bringing on record the Additional documents which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 in SLP No. 21190 of 2011 and the same are included in the Judges Paper Books.  
SLP NO. 23903 of 2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd August, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:  
"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition."

It is submitted that Show Cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and also filed an application for bringing on record the additional documents which is registered as I.A. No. 2 and the same are included in the paper books. Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent after taking 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2nd September, 2013 when the following order was passed:

"These batch of matters are complete and ready in all respects."

No further steps required to be taken in the matters. They be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, Advocate.

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR