

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9236/2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJAGOPALA RAO(D) TR.LR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9238/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9237/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9279/2013 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9280/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 14-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Gupta, AOR

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to the appellants for taking appropriate steps for representation on its behalf. Additionally notice be also issued to the Central Agency for the purpose.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER